Unofficial Transcript

Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do

Student ID: 1416868

Print Date:

Request Reason:

Other Institutions Attended:

Dulles High School

Recommended HS diploma

Test Credits Applied Toward LASS Undergraduate Program

Advanced Placement

Transferred to Term FA 2015 as

ECON 2305
Advanced Placement

Transferred to Term FA 2015 as

ENGL 1303
Advanced Placement

06/05/2019
SSN:
Birthdate:
Student Address:
Web Transcript Request
Dulles High School
550 Dulles Avenue
Sugar Land, TX 77478-1004
External Degrees
06/01/2015
Test Credits
Economics: Macroeconomics 05/01/2015
Macroeconomic Principles
English Language & Composition 05/01/2015
First Year Writing |
Environmental Science 05/01/2015

Transferred to Term FA 2015 as

Program:
Plan:

Course

BIOL 1310
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

HIST 1376
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

MATH 1311
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

POLS 1336

Course Attributes:
Instructor:

RELS 1301
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

Term GPA

Term Honor:

Program:
Plan:

Beginning of Undergraduate Record
FA 2015

LASS Undergraduate
Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Preparation

Description Attempted
General Biology 3.000

(30) Core-Life & Physical Sciences
Lawrence Williams
The United States To 1877 3.000
(60) Core-American History
Kelly Y Hopkins

Elem/Mathematical Modeling 3.000
(20) Core-Mathematics
Leticia Reza

US and Texas Const/Politics 3.000

(70) Core-Government/Political Science
Andrea Kathryn Eckelman
Intro To Religious Studies 3.000
(40) Core-Language, Philosophy & Culture
Guinn Blackwell-Eagleson

Attempted
3.866 Term Totals 15.000

Dean's List
Good Academic Standing

SP 2016

LASS Undergraduate
Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Preparation

Page 1 of 5

XXX-XX-2256
XXXX-01-20

206 Elana Lane
Stafford, TX 77477-4628

4.00
3.000 S
3.00
3.000 S
5.00
Earned Grade Points
3.000 A 12.000
3.000 B+ 9.990
3.000 A 12.000
3.000 A 12.000
3.000 A 12.000
Earned GPA Units Points

15.000 15.000 57.990
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Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do

Student ID: 1416868

Course

ENGL 1304
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

GEOL 1330

Course Attributes:
Instructor:

HIST 1378
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

POLS 1337
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

PSYC 1300

Course Attributes:
Instructor:

Term GPA
Term Honor:

Program:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

CHEM 1331
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

COMM 1301
Instructor:

MATH 1314
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

PSYC 2301
Instructor:

SOC 1300

Course Attributes:
Instructor:

Term GPA

Program:
Plan:
Plan:

Description
First Year Writing 1

(10) Core-Communication
Christian Adam Bancroft

Physical Geology
(30) Core-Life & Physical Sciences
Daniel William Hauptvogel

The U S Since 1877
(60) Core-American History
Guadalupe San Miguel Jr

US Govt: Congress,Pres & Crts
(70) Core-Government/Political Science
Andrea Kathryn Eckelman

Intro To Psychology
(80) Core-Social & Behavioral Science
Herb W Agan

4.000 Term Totals
Dean's List
Good Academic Standing

FA 2016

LASS Undergraduate
Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Preparation
Minor in Public Relations Minor

Description
Fundamentals of Chemistry
(30) Core-Life & Physical Sciences
Mark A Smith
Media and Society
Beth M Olson
Calc for Bus/Life Sciences
(20) Core-Mathematics

(90) Core-Math/Reasoning, Component Area Option

Beatrice Constante
Intro To Methods in Psychology
Donald J Foss
Introduction To Sociology
(80) Core-Social & Behavioral Science
Patricia Lynne Dorsey

3.334 Term Totals
Good Academic Standing

SP 2017
LASS Undergraduate

Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Preparation
Minor in Public Relations Minor

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Attempted
15.000

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Attempted
15.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Earned
15.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Earned
15.000

Page 2 of 5

Grade

GPA Units

15.000

Grade

B+

GPA Units

15.000

Points
12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

Points
60.000

Points
8.010

9.990

12.000

8.010

12.000

Points
50.010
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Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do

Student ID: 1416868

Course

COMM 2310
Instructor:

PHIL 1321
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

PSYC 2344

Course Attributes:
Instructor:

PSYC 3301
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

THEA 1331
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

Term GPA
Term Honor:

Program:
Plan:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

COMM 3368
Instructor:

COMM 4397
Course Topic:
Instructor:

PHIL 2321
Instructor:

PSYC 2380
Instructor:

PSYC 3341
Instructor:

Term GPA
Term Honor:

Program:
Plan:
Plan:
Plan:

Description

Print & Digital Media Writing
Charles A Crixell

Logic |

(90) Core-Math/Reasoning, Component Area Option

Cameron J Buckner

Cultural Psychology
(81) Core-Writing in Discipline WID
Herb W Agan

Intro Psych Stats

(90) Core-Math/Reasoning, Component Area Option

Tiffany Marie Bisbey
Introduction To Theatre
(50) Core-Creative Arts
Courtney Leigh Young
Joshua Caleb Clark

4.000 Term Totals
Dean's List
Good Academic Standing

FA 2017

LASS Undergraduate
Psychology, BS Major

Minor in Public Relations Minor
Minor in Philosophy Minor

Description

Principles of Public Relations
Priscilla T Tinsley

Selected Topics Communication
Communication in Death & Dying
Martha J Haun

Logic Il
Curtis W Haaga

Intro To Social Psy
Chelsie Young

Physiological Psy
Rebecca Kathryn West

3.868 Term Totals
Dean's List
Good Academic Standing

SP 2018

LASS Undergraduate
Psychology, BS Major

Minor in Public Relations Minor
Minor in Philosophy Minor

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Attempted
15.000

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000
3.000

3.000

Attempted
15.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Earned
15.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000
3.000

3.000

Earned
15.000
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Grade

GPA Units

15.000

Grade

GPA Units

15.000

Points
12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

Points
60.000

Points
12.000

12.000

12.000
11.010

11.010

Points
58.020
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Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do

Student ID: 1416868

Course

COMM 3377
Instructor:

PHIL 3335
Instructor:

PHIL 3351
Req Designation:
Instructor:

PSYC 3325
Instructor:

PSYC 4321

Course Attributes:
Instructor:

Term GPA
Term Honor:

Program:
Plan:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

COMM 2328
Instructor:

COMM 3313
Instructor:

PSYC 3310
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

PSYC 3350
Instructor:

Term GPA
Term Honor:

Program:
Plan:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

COMM 4367
Instructor:

GEOL 1302
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

PHIL 3383
Req Designation:
Instructor:

PSYC 4398
Instructor:

WGSS 2350
Course Attributes:
Instructor:

Description
Strategic PR Planning

Priscilla T Tinsley
Theory of Knowledge
Luis RG Oliveira
Contemporary Moral Issues
Honors Course
David K Phillips
Psychology of Personality
Jesse Fischer
Abnormal Psychology
(81) Core-Writing in Discipline WID
Julia Babcock

3.866 Term Totals
Dean's List
Good Academic Standing

FA 2018

LASS Undergraduate
Psychology, BS Major

Minor in Public Relations Minor
Minor in Philosophy Minor

Description
Broadcast and Film Writing

Joseph P Leydon
Data Journalism
Lindita Camaj
Indstrl-Orgnztnl Psy
(81) Core-Writing in Discipline WID
Kimberly Therese Silva
Intro-Cognitv Psy
Shadab Forouzan

4.000 Term Totals
Dean's List
Good Academic Standing

SP 2019

LASS Undergraduate
Psychology, BS Major

Minor in Public Relations Minor
Minor in Philosophy Minor

Description
Issues Management

Priscilla T Tinsley
Intro To Global Climate Change
(30) Core-Life & Physical Sciences
Robert Talbot
His of Ancient Phi
Honors Course
Cynthia A Freeland
Independent Study
Clayton T Neighbors
Intro To Women's Studies
(40) Core-Language, Philosophy & Culture
Bridget Yvonne Diggs Fernandes

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Attempted
15.000

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Attempted
12.000

Attempted
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Earned
15.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Earned
12.000

Earned
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000
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Grade

B+

GPA Units

15.000

Grade

GPA Units

12.000

Grade

Points
12.000

12.000

9.990

12.000

12.000

Points
57.990

Points
12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

Points
48.000

Points
12.000

11.010

12.000

12.000

12.000
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Unofficial Transcript
Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do
Student ID: 1416868

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.934 Term Totals 15.000 15.000 15.000 59.010
Term Honor: Dean's List

Good Academic Standing
Degrees Awarded
Degree: Bachelor of Science
Confer Date: 05/09/2019
Degree GPA: 3.855
Degree Honors: Summa Cum Laude
Plan: Psychology, BS
Plan: Minor in Public Relations
Plan: Minor in Philosophy
Undergraduate Career Totals
Cum GPA: 3.855 Cum Totals 117.000 117.000 117.000 451.020
Milestones

TSI MATH
Status: Completed
Date Completed: 09/01/2014
TSI READING
Status: Completed
Date Completed: 09/01/2014
TSIWRITE
Status: Completed
Date Completed: 09/01/2014

Texas State Mandated Core
Status: Completed

End of Unofficial Transcript



