Unofficial Transcript									
Name: Student ID:	Cecilia M Ngu 1416868								
Print Date:	06/0	95/2019		SSN: Birthdate: Student Address:	XXX-XX-22 XXXX-01-2 206 Elana Stafford T	0			
Request Rea Other Institut	ason: Web ions Attended:	o Transcript Request Dulles High School 550 Dulles Avenue Sugar Land, TX 77478-1004				(114) 4020			
		Ех	ternal Degrees						
Dulles High S Recommend	ed HS diploma	06/01/2015							
			Test Credits						
Advanced Pla		LASS Undergraduate Program Economics: Macroeconomics		05/01/2015	4.00				
ECON Advanced Pla	2305	Macroeconomic Principles English Language & Composition		05/01/2015	3.000 3.00	S			
ENGL 1303 First Year W		First Year Writing I Environmental Science		05/01/2015	3.000 5.00	S			
	Beginning of Undergraduate Record								
	FA 2015								
Program: Plan:		LASS Undergraduate Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Prepa	aration						
Course BIOL Course Attr	1310 ributes:	Description General Biology (30) Core-Life & Physical Scien	ces	<u>Attempted</u> 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000		
Instructor: HIST Course Attr	1376 ributes:	Lawrence Williams The United States To 1877 (60) Core-American History		3.000	3.000	B+	9.990		
Instructor: MATH Course Attr	1311 ributes:	Kelly Y Hopkins Elem/Mathematical Modeling (20) Core-Mathematics		3.000	3.000	А	12.000		
Instructor: POLS Course Attr	1336 ributes:	Leticia Reza US and Texas Const/Politics (70) Core-Government/Political	Science	3.000	3.000	А	12.000		
Instructor: RELS 13 Course Attribute Instructor:	1301 ributes:	Andrea Kathryn Eckelman Intro To Religious Studies (40) Core-Language, Philosoph Guinn Blackwell-Eagleson	y & Culture	3.000	3.000	A	12.000		
Term GPA		3.866	Term Totals	Attempted 15.000	<u>Earned</u> 15.000	<u>GPA Units</u> 15.000	<u>Points</u> 57.990		
Term Honor:		Dean's List							

SP 2016

Program: Plan: LASS Undergraduate Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Preparation

Good Academic Standing

Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do Student ID: 1416868

Course ENGL 1304 Course Attributes:	Description First Year Writing II (10) Core-Communication		Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000
Instructor: GEOL 1330 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Christian Adam Bancroft Physical Geology (30) Core-Life & Physical Scient Daniel William Hauptvogel	ces	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
HIST 1378 Course Attributes: Instructor:	The U S Since 1877 (60) Core-American History Guadalupe San Miguel Jr		3.000	3.000	A	12.000
POLS 1337 Course Attributes: Instructor:	US Govt: Congress,Pres & Crts (70) Core-Government/Political Andrea Kathryn Eckelman	Science	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
PSYC 1300 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Intro To Psychology (80) Core-Social & Behavioral S Herb W Agan	Science	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
			<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points
Term GPA	4.000	Term Totals	15.000	15.000	15.000	60.000
Term Honor:	Dean's List Good Academic Standing					
	Good Academic Standing					
		FA 2016				
Program: Plan: Plan:	LASS Undergraduate Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Prepa Minor in Public Relations Minor					
Course CHEM 1331 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Description Fundamentals of Chemistry (30) Core-Life & Physical Scient Mark A Smith	ces	Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> B-	Points 8.010
COMM 1301	Media and Society		3.000	3.000	B+	9.990
Instructor: MATH 1314 Course Attributes:	Beth M Olson Calc for Bus/Life Sciences (20) Core-Mathematics (90) Core-Math/Reasoning, Cor	nponent Area Option	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
Instructor: PSYC 2301	Beatrice Constante Intro To Methods in Psychology		3.000	3.000	B-	8.010
Instructor: SOC 1300 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Donald J Foss Introduction To Sociology (80) Core-Social & Behavioral S Patricia Lynne Dorsey	Science	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
			Attempted	<u>Earned</u>	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points
Term GPA	3.334	Term Totals	15.000	15.000	15.000	50.010
	Good Academic Standing					
		SP 2017				
_						

Program: Plan: Plan: LASS Undergraduate Pre-Psychology, DEG UN Preparation Minor in Public Relations Minor

Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do Student ID: 1416868

Course COMM 2310	<u>Description</u> Print & Digital Media Writing		Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000	
Instructor: PHIL 1321 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Charles A Crixell Logic I (90) Core-Math/Reasoning, Component Area Option Cameron J Buckner		3.000	3.000	A	12.000	
PSYC 2344 Cultural Psychology Course Attributes: (81) Core-Writing in Discipline WID Instructor: Herb W Agan PSYC 3301 Course Attributes: (90) Core-Math/Reasoning, Component Area Option Instructor: Tiffany Marie Bisbey		VID	3.000	3.000	A	12.000	
		3.000	3.000	A	12.000		
THEA 1331 Course Attributes: Instructor:	THEA1331Introduction To TheatreCourse Attributes:(50) Core-Creative Arts		3.000	3.000	A	12.000	
			<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points	
Term GPA	4.000	Term Totals	15.000	15.000	15.000	60.000	
Term Honor:	Dean's List						
	Good Academic Standing						
		FA 2017					
Program: Plan: Plan: Plan: Plan:	LASS Undergraduate Psychology, BS Major Minor in Public Relations Minor Minor in Philosophy Minor						
<u>Course</u> COMM 3368	Description		Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000	
COMM 3368 Instructor: COMM 4397 Course Topic:	Principles of Public Relations Priscilla T Tinsley Selected Topics Communication Communication in Death & Dyin		3.000 3.000	3.000 3.000	A	12.000	
Instructor: PHIL 2321 Instructor:	Martha J Haun Logic II Curtis W Haaga	.9	3.000	3.000	A	12.000	
PSYC 2380	Intro To Social Psy		3.000	3.000	A-	11.010	
Instructor: Chelsie Young PSYC 3341 Physiological Psy Instructor: Rebecca Kathryn West			3.000	3.000	A-	11.010	
			Attempted	Earned	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points	
Term GPA	3.868	Term Totals	15.000	15.000	15.000	58.020	
Term Honor:	Dean's List						
	Good Academic Standing						
SP 2018							
Program: Plan: Plan: Plan:	LASS Undergraduate Psychology, BS Major Minor in Public Relations Minor Minor in Philosophy Minor						

Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do Student ID: 1416868

Course COMM 3377	Description Strategic PR Planning		Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000
Instructor: PHIL 3335	Priscilla T Tinsley Theory of Knowledge		3.000	3.000	А	12.000
Instructor: PHIL 3351 Req Designation:	Luis RG Oliveira Contemporary Moral Issues Honors Course		3.000	3.000	B+	9.990
Instructor: PSYC 3325 Instructor:	David K Phillips Psychology of Personality Jesse Fischer		3.000	3.000	А	12.000
PSYC 4321 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Abnormal Psychology (81) Core-Writing in Discipline W Julia Babcock	/ID	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
	2.000		Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points
Term GPA	3.866	Term Totals	15.000	15.000	15.000	57.990
Term Honor:	Dean's List					
	Good Academic Standing					
		FA 2018				
Program: Plan: Plan: Plan:	LASS Undergraduate Psychology, BS Major Minor in Public Relations Minor Minor in Philosophy Minor					
Course COMM 2328	Description Broadcast and Film Writing		Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000
Instructor: COMM 3313	Joseph P Leydon Data Journalism		3.000	3.000	А	12.000
Instructor: PSYC 3310 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Lindita Camaj Indstrl-Orgnztnl Psy (81) Core-Writing in Discipline W Kimberly Therese Silva	/ID	3.000	3.000	А	12.000
PSYC 3350 Instructor:	Intro-Cognitv Psy Shadab Forouzan		3.000	3.000	A	12.000
			Attempted	Earned	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points
Term GPA	4.000	Term Totals	12.000	12.000	12.000	48.000
Term Honor:	Dean's List					
	Good Academic Standing					
		SP 2019				
Program: Plan: Plan: Plan:	LASS Undergraduate Psychology, BS Major Minor in Public Relations Minor Minor in Philosophy Minor					
Course COMM 4367	Description Issues Management		Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000
Instructor: Priscilla T Tinsley GEOL 1302 Intro To Global Climate Change Course Attributes: (30) Core-Life & Physical Sciences		ces	3.000	3.000	A-	11.010
Instructor: PHIL 3383 Req Designation:	Robert Talbot His of Ancient Phi Honors Course		3.000	3.000	А	12.000
Instructor: PSYC 4398	Cynthia A Freeland Independent Study		3.000	3.000	А	12.000
Instructor: WGSS 2350 Course Attributes: Instructor:	Clayton T Neighbors Intro To Women's Studies (40) Core-Language, Philosophy Bridget Yvonne Diggs Fernande		3.000	3.000	A	12.000

Name: Cecilia M Nguyen-Do Student ID: 1416868

Term GPA Term Honor:	3.934 Dean's List	Term Totals	Attempted 15.000	<u>Earned</u> 15.000	<u>GPA Units</u> 15.000	<u>Points</u> 59.010
Term Honor:	Good Academic Standing					
	-	Degrees Awarded				
Degree: Confer Date: Degree GPA: Degree Honors: Plan: Plan: Plan:	Bachelor of Science 05/09/2019 3.855 Summa Cum Laude Psychology, BS Minor in Public Relations Minor in Philosophy					
Undergraduate Career Tot Cum GPA:	als 3.855	Cum Totals	117.000	117.000	117.000	451.020
TSI MATH		Milestones				
Status: Date Completed:	Completed 09/01/2014					
TSI READING Status: Date Completed:	Completed 09/01/2014					
TSI WRITE Status: Date Completed:	Completed 09/01/2014					
Texas State Mandated Core Status:	Completed					

End of Unofficial Transcript